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Great Knaresborough Bed Race 10th June 

Our school team—Mr R, Mr A, Mrs Grainger, Mrs Clegg and parents Rebecca 

O’Connell and late edition Robin Cook are still training hard for this year’s race—

2.5 miles through hilly Knaresborough and then across the River Nidd at the end. 

We had a trial run through the river (with Kitt on the bed) which was certainly re-

freshing! 

We have been approached by a national French TV channel who are interested in 

covering our team during the race for a programme they do on weird and wonder-

ful events throughout the world—we will let you know if we get chosen!  

If you would like to sponsor the team, with the money raised going to help furnish 

and provide resources for our outdoor classroom we are having built in the sum-

mer, then please click on the link below. Any support you can give would be much appreciated. 

Crowdfunding to buy outdoor classroom resources by competing in the Great Knaresborough Bed Race on JustGiving  

Please share on social media and Whatsapp! 

There is still time for any local businesses you have associations with to sponsor us and have a logo on our special-

ly made t-shirts we will race in— email admin@allsaints.ycway.uk if you are interested. 

 
Request for Weaving Frame 
The children of Sun Class are currently working on a tapestry which will be displayed in the school hall. To com-
plete this we need a weaving frame to make a piece that’s 35cm tall by 50cm wide. We would be grateful if you 
(or the grandparents, neighbours…) can lend us one. It will be taken care of as the children will be supervised 
while they learn to weave. Thank you 

 
Tempest Class photos on Tuesday 6th June Please send your child in a clean jumper.  
 
 

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/asko


Upcoming Events: 

Training Day: Monday 5th June  

Class photos: Tuesday 6th June 

Knaresborough Bed Race: Saturday 10th June 

Jupiter Class visit to Countryside Day: Tuesday 13th June 

Sun Class visit to Ripon Cathedral: Wednesday 14th June 

Jupiter Class visit to The Royal Armouries: Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day: Wednesday 28th June 1pm (Back up: Wednesday 4th 

July)  

Crag Walk with North Rigton School: Monday 3rd July 

Born of the Forest – Saturn Class: Wednesday 5th July 

KS2 SATS RESULTS: Tuesday 11th July 

Transition Day: Thursday 13th July  

Reports out: Friday 14th July 

Sun Class Performances: Wednesday 19th July 2pm and 6:30pm 

Leavers Day out in Leeds: Thursday 20th July  

Leavers Assembly: Friday 21st July 1pm 

New Starters visits:  

Thursday 29th June: 9am - 12 

Thursday 6th July: 9am – 1pm 

Thursday 13th July: 9am – 2pm 

 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Sun Class:  Friday 23rd June 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 30th June 

Saturn Class:  Friday 7th July 

Church services 

Parish Eucharist with 'Sunday 

Club' : 28th May @11am 

School Values Awards 

SATURN CLASS: Varenna for perseverance 
JUPITER CLASS: Teddy for perseverance 

SUN CLASS: Joe for perseverance 

Reader of the week: Jenson 

House Points 

Leopards: 4931 

Lions: 5615 

Tigers: 6015 


